Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations') read with Schedule III of SEBI Listing 

Regulations, we would like to inform you that, the Members of the Nomination and 

Remuneration Committee of Bliss GVS Pharma Limited (“the Company”) in its meeting 

held today i.e. on February 10, 2026 has granted  3,38,000 (Three Lakh Thirty Eight 

Thousand) Stock Options under Bliss GVS Pharma Limited– Employee Stock Options 

Plan 2019 to the eligible employees of the Company. 

Required details under SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 

November 11, 2024 read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123

[...]

You are requested to take the aforementioned information for your records. 

Thanking you. 

Yours Faithfully, 
 For Bliss GVS Pharma Limited 

Aditi Bhatt 
 Company Secretary 

End: a/a 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

a)  Brief Details of Options Granted   3,38,000 (Three Lakh Thirty Eight 
Thousand) Stock Options were granted 
under Bliss GVS Pharma Limited – 
Employee Stock Options Plan 2019 by the 
Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee. 

b)  Whether the scheme is in terms of 
SEBI (SBEB) Regulations, 2014/ 
SEBI (SBEBSE) Regulations, 2021